
 

Fifth Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13112 

Page 1 of 2 
 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend 
County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State 
of Texas, and Amani Engineering, Inc., (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized 
to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on October 6, 2015, (hereinafter “Agreement”) 
pursuant to SOQ 14-025, as amended by documents dated April 26, 2016 (hereinafter 
“Amendment”), September 6, 2016 (hereinafter “Second Amendment”), November 27, 
2018, (hereinafter “Third Amendment”), and June 8, 2021 (hereinafter “Fourth 
Amendment”); and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional 
services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation for the 
completion of such additional services.   

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional thirty-four thousand six 
hundred sixty dollars and no/100 ($34,660.00) to perform the 
additional engineering and surveying services as described in 
Contractor’s Fee Proposal dated February 3, 2022 attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.    

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services 
rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed six hundred 
ninety-nine thousand four hundred seventy-four dollars and 50/100 
($699,474.50), authorized as follows: 

$425,286.00 under the Agreement; 
$36,555.00 under the Amendment;  
$75,240.00 under the Second Amendment; 
$56,984.00 under the Third Amendment; 
$70,749.50 under the Fourth Amendment; and 
$34,660.00 under this Fifth Amendment. 





 

 
EXHIBIT A 

 








	Amend 5 - S Post Oak.Amani
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Ex A to Amend 5 - S Post Oak.Amani



